# TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE MEETING BETTENHAUSEN RECREATION CENTER TINLEY PARK, IL 60477 APRIL 29, 2024

## AGENDA - EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE - 5:30 PM

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. NEW BUSINESS
  - a. COMMITTEE ORGANIZATION PER PUBLIC ACT 102-1088
  - b. REVIEW OF TPPD POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
  - c. OVERALL GOALS AND OBJECTIVES OF THE DISTRICT
  - d. REVIEW OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS (NEXT MEETING)
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5. COMMITTEE COMMENTS
- 6. ADJOURN THE EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE MEETING

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

## WORKSHOP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Tinley Park-Park District Board of Commissioners' will hold a **DECENNIAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE MEETING** at 5:30p.m. on **Monday, April 29, 2024,** at the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center, 8125 West 171st Street, Tinley Park, Illinois, Board Room. Pursuant to Public Act 102-1088 the district has formed the committee that is to study efficiencies and report recommendations regarding those efficiencies. Notice Dated the 26<sup>th</sup> Day of April, 2024

\_\_\_\_

Shawn Roby, Executive Director